

Special Case No- 15/11

Reg No.26/14

Order No. 104

Order dated 25.04.23

Out of five accused persons facing trial today A7 Baharuddin Ahmed is present by filing hazira and A5 Biswajit Saha is absent by petition through his Id. advocate but none moved the petition and on the ground stated therein. A4 Putul Gogoi and A6 Taj Uddin Ahmed are absent by petition u/s 317 CrPC. A1 K.L Roy is also absent by petition u/s 317 CrPC through his Id. advocate but none moved the petition.

Ld. PP for CBI is present.

Today is fixed for evidence.

Summons has duly been served upon the witness namely Anirban Datta as PW 3. He is examined in chief in full on dock and letter of complaint dated 13.01.09 is marked as Exhibit 5 (entire) and cross examined is in part and deferred on behalf of A7 as per petition filed by the Id. advocate.

Witness is re-directed to appear before this Id. court on next date.

Ld. Advocate on behalf of A4 Putul Gogoi and A6 Taj Uddin Ahmed files a petition and undertakes to file fresh vakalatnama on the next date.

During cross examination, Ld. Advocate on behalf of A1 K.L Roy and A5 Biswajit Saha both are found absent.

Ld. Advocates along with A1 K.L Roy and A5 Biswajit Saha are directed to remain present positively. If they are not present on the next date, this court will take necessary action.

To 08.06.23 for further cross examination of PW3.

Sd-

Judge, 3rd Special
(CBI Designated) Court,
Bankshall Court, Calcutta (I/C)