

Special Case No- 15/11
Reg No.26/14
CNR No. WBCS01 000720-2011

Order No. 105

Order dated 08.06.23

Out of 5 accused persons facing trial today, A5 Biswajit Saha, A7 Baharuddin Ahmed are filed hazira. A4 Putul Gogui and A6 Taj Uddin Ahmed are absent by petition u/s 317 CrPC through Id. Advocate.

A1 K.L Roy is found absent on calls without taking any steps.

Today is fixed for further cross examination of PW 3.

Ld. P.P. for CBI is present and submit a petition on the ground stated therein. Witness is also present and redirected to appear before this Id. Court on the next date positively i.e. on 17.08.2023.

Today there is resolutilon taken by Local Bar with a request “ Not to pass any adverse Order” due to excessive scorching heat.

For the ends of justice case is adjourned today.

To date i.e. 17.08.23 for further cross examination of PW 3.

Sd-

Judge, 3rd Special
(CBI Designated) Court,
Bankshall Court, Calcutta (I/C)