

Special Case No.- 15/11
Reg No.26/14
CNR No. WBCS01 000720-2011

Order dated 17.08.23

Out of 5 accused persons facing trial today, A7 Baharuddin Ahmed is present by filing hazira and A4 Putul Gogui, A1 K.L. Roy and A6 Taj Uddin Ahmed are absent by petition u/s 317 CrPC and A5 Biswajit Saha is absent by petition and prays for adjournment.

Today is fixed for further cross examination of PW 3.

Ld. PP for CBI is present.

Witness namely Anirban Datta as PW 3 is present and he is further cross examined in full on behalf of A7. Witness is also re-directed to appear on the next date.

To 10.10.23 for further cross examination of PW3.

All accused must remain present on the next date.

Sd-
Judge, 3rd Special
(CBI Designated) Court,
Bankshall Court, Calcutta