

Special Case No- 15/11
Reg No.26/14
CNR No. WBCS01 000720-2011

Order No.111

Order dated 07.10.24

Petitions u/s 317 CrPC have been submitted on behalf of 4 accused persons. One petition for adjournment has been submitted on behalf of accused No. 5. No step has been taken on behalf of accused No.2 and 3. On behalf of prosecution one adjournment petition has been submitted . Ld. PP for CBI is present. Ld.Advocates for accused persons are present. One petition has been filed on behalf of accused No. 4 and 6 for fixing date in the 3rd week of February. Ld. regular PO has retired on superannuation. Sureties are directed to produce the accused persons who are absent without step. Heard both sides. Under this situation, case is adjourned.

To 26.02.25 for evidence.

Sd/-
Judge, 3rd Special
(CBI Designated) Court,
Bankshall Court, Calcutta (I/C)