

Special Case No.- 15/11

Reg No.26/14

CNR No. WBCS01 000720-2011

Order No.113

Order dated 02.04.25

Today is fixed for further cross examination of PW 3
Anirban Dutta.

Ld. PP for CBI is present.

Witness is also present.

Accused no.1 K.L. Roy, Accused no. 4 Putul Gogui ,
accused no. 6 Md. Tasimuddin Ahmed and accused no. 7
Baharuddin Ahmed are absent by petition u/s 317 CrPC.

Accused no. 5 Biswajit Saha is present by filing hazira.

Witness Anirban Dutta is further cross examined in full
on behalf of accused no. 5 Biswajit Saha and discharged.

Case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

To 27.06.25 for evidence.

Issue summons accordingly.

Sd/-
Judge, 3rd Special
(CBI Designated) Court,
Bankshall Court, Calcutta