

Special Case No.- 15/11

Reg No.26/14

CNR No. WBCS01 000720-2011

Order No.114

Order dated 27.06.25

Today is fixed for evidence.

Ld. PO is on leave today.

Ld. PP for CBI is present.

Accused no.1 K.L. Roy, Accused no. 4 Putul Gogui ,
accused no. 6 Md. Tasimuddin Ahmed are absent by petition u/s
317 CrPC.

Accused no. 7 Baharuddin Ahmed is present by filing
hazira.

Ld. Advocate for accused no. 5 Biswajit Saha files
absent petition and praying for adjournment.

Summons returned unserved with report from the
prosecution.

One resolution is taken up by the local bar association due
to Rathyatra.

Ld. PP for CBI files a petition praying for time to find/trace
out the better particulars whereabouts of the said witness for
adducing his evidence.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

To 21.08.25 for evidence.

Issue summons accordingly.

Sd/-

Judge, 3rd Special
(CBI Designated) Court,
Bankshall Court, Calcutta
(In charge)