

Special Case No.- 15/11

Reg No.26/14

CNR No. WBCS01 000720-2011

Order No.116

Order dated 20.11.25

Today is fixed for evidence.

Accused no.1 K.L. Roy, accused no. 4 Putul Gogui , accused no. 5 Biswajit Saha, accused no. 6 Md. Tasimuddin Ahmed and accused no. 7 Baharuddin Ahmed are absent by petition u/s 317 CrPC.

Ld. PP for CBI as well as Id. Advocates for accused are present.

Ld. PP for CBI files a report along with xerox copy of death certificate of the witness namely Shymal Kanti Biswas and stating that the witness namely Shymal Kanti Biswas was expired and kept with the record.

Witness namely Shymal Kanti Biswas cannot be examined before the court and let it be noted in the charge sheet.

Witness namely A.S. Hopingson as PW4 is present and he is examined in chief in full and cross examined in full for A1 and cross examination is declined for remaining all accused persons and discharged.

During examination in chief of witness, some documents are marked as Exhibits- 8/1 and 9 (subject to proof).

Ld. PP for CBI files a petition for recalling the witness no.4 on certain points as mentioned in the petition.

Copy served.

Ld. Advocate for accused has raised objection.

Heard. Considered.

To 10.12.25 for hearing the petition for recalling PW4 objection, if any, in the meantime.

Sd/-
Judge, 3rd Special
(CBI Designated) Court,
Bankshall Court, Calcutta