

Special Case No.- 15/11

Reg No.26/14

CNR No. WBCS01 000720-2011

Order No.117

Order dated 25.03.26

Today is fixed for evidence.

Accused no.1 K.L. Roy, accused no. 4 Putul Gogui , accused no. 5 Biswajit Saha, accused no. 6 Md. Tasimuddin Ahmed and accused no. 7 Baharuddin Ahmed are absent by petition u/s 317 CrPC.

Ld. PP for CBI as well as Id. Advocates for accused are present.

One witness namely Nistar Lakra is present and he is examined in chief in full as PW5 and cross examination is declined on behalf of A4, A6 and A7 and cross examination is deferred on the prayer of Id. Advocate on behalf of A1.

During examination in chief, some documents are marked as Exhibit 10 (series)(with objection), X for identification, Exhibit 10/1 (series), Exhibit 10/2 (series).

Ld. Advocate for A1 files a petition and prays that the original document vide No.D-54 is required for cross examination of the said PW5.

Heard. Considered.

Prosecution is directed to produce the original document vide No.D-54 on the next date.

Inform the IO/HIO.

Witness is redirected to appear on the next date.

To 13.07.26 for cross examination of PW5.

Accused must remain present on the next date.

Sd/-
Judge, 3rd Special
(CBI Designated) Court,
Bankshall Court, Calcutta